IMS200cat-MTS092003-V2.0                                              Page 1  of 5
IMS200 Series Driver
2 Phase  DC Type Driver Units
• A compact package matching most existing motors
• 24Vdc Power Supply Input
• Opto-isolated inputs and outputs
• Auto-current down feature
• Full Step, Half Step, ¼ Step, ⅛ Step setting selection

Permanently Sealed & Lubricated
IMS200cat-MTS092003-V2.0                                              Page 3  of 5
3. Model Number Identification
  I M S  2 0 0 – 2 2 0
4. Connection Diagram
4-1. Input Signal Waveform
 T1 > 6µsec
  T2 > 10µsec
 T3 < 2µsec
 Shaded area shows “ON” of photo
 coupler at input circuit.
 The rising edge activates the motor.
5. Connection Diagram
T3 T1 T3 T2
H
L
３ ９ ０ Ω
A
CONTROLLER
３ ９ ０ Ω
IMS200 Driver
+5V
Pulse
Output
Twisted Pair Wire
CW+
Pulse+
CCW+
CW/CCW+
CW-
Pulse-
CCW-
CW/CCW-
2 Phase Stepping Motor
PF 4xx / PS 4xx SERIES
Opto Couplers
/ A
/ B
B
+24V
0V
24Vdc
Power supply
Series Name
Clock Type   ::  0 : Bi-Clk (default) ,  1 : Clk/Dir
Input Current ::  2 : 24Vdc
Phase current ::  1 : 1.2A/phase ,  2 : 2.0A/phase
                            ( set by jumper )
IMS200cat-MTS092003-V2.0                                              Page 4  of 5
6. Functions & Settings
Power Supply input & Motor Lead Connector
(CN1)
Connect motor leads to these terminals as follows :
Terminal PS44x PS46x / 49x PF44x PF46x PF49x
A Red Red Red Red Red
/A White Red/White Blue Red/White Blue
B Yellow Green Green Green Green
/B Blue Green/White Black Green/White Black
NC Brown Black White Black White
NC Brown White Yellow White Yellow
* NC :  no connection, tape and isolate individually
Clock Input connection (CN2)
Clock Format Setting (JP1, JP2)
Step Resolution Selection (JP3,JP4)
Motor Output Phase Current Setting (JP5)
Frame Ground (PE)
Connect to system ground point.  Use AWG18 (0.75mm2) or
larger leads for connection.
Serial Number Label
CN1
IL-6P-S3FP2
1 DC24V
2 0V